## Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri National Sanskrit University



(Central University)

B-4, Qutub Institutional Area, New Delhi-110016 No.- 011-46060506, 46060556/www.slbsrsv.ac.in

N. F. 1(61)/LBSNSU/Estt.-NT/2023-24/part-II

Dated:-20.12.2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

Pursuant to the letter No. 8-46/2021-L.II dated 15.11.2021 of the Government of India, Ministry of Education, Department of Higher Education, Language Division, a Committee named as 'Bharatiya Bhasha Samiti 'has been constituted to explore and recommend a pathway for holistic, multi-disciplinary growth for promotion of Indian Languages as envisaged in the National Education Policy-2020 and advise the Ministry on all matters pertaining to revitalization of existing language teaching and research and its extension in various institutions in the country.

The Bharatiya Bhasha Samiti requires suitable persons to be engaged in various works of the committee as per following details:

Code	Position	Remuneration (per month)	Eligibility Criteria
P01	Senior Consultant	Rs.70,000/- p.m. (Consolidated)	<ul> <li>Education Qualification: Bachelor's Degree in any discipline.</li> <li>A person who has worked as Section Officer or above in the Ministry of Education or in any autonomous institution under MoE. Extensive experience of working in different divisions of both School Education and Higher Education, Language Division in particular, in implementation and coordination of various schemes and programmes, looking after the policy implementation, budgeting etc.</li> <li>Age: Not exceeding 70 Years.</li> </ul>

## Terms & Conditions of engagement:

- Term of Engagement: The engagement shall be on contractual basis for period upto 14.11.25, subject to satisfactory performance. The Bharatiya Bhasha Samiti reserves the right to terminate the engagement at any time. The engaged persons shall not be eligible for any other benefits are available to regular University employees. S/he shall have no claim for regularization/seniority on the basis of this engagement.
- Remuneration: A fixed/consolidated remuneration as mentioned above shall be admissible. The remuneration amount shall remain constant throughout the term of the contract. There shall be no annual increment/percentage increase during the contract period.
- Leave of absence: Paid leave of absence may be allowed at the rate of 01 day for each completed month of service. In addition 02-Restricted Holidays (RH) are allowed. Accumulation of leave beyond a calendar year may not be allowed.



- Place of Engagement: All engaged persons as per the mentioned positions shall be engaged to work on full time basis at office of the Bharatiya Bhasha Samiti i.e., 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 'A' Wing, Vishwakarma Bhawan (IIT-Delhi Campus), Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, Katwaria Saria, New Delhi.
- The Bharatiya Bhasha Samiti reserves the right to withdraw this notification at any point of time.
- Any corrigendum/addendum or any other related information relating to recruitment shall be posted on the website "slbsrsv.ac.in" of the University only, for which the candidates are required to regularly visit the website of the University.

The candidates fulfilling the above eligibility criteria for the advertised positions may attend walk-in-interview at 10:00 AM on 26<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 in the Committee Room, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Saraswat Sadhana Sadan, Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri National Sanskrit University (SLBSNSU), B-4, Qutub Institutional Area, New Delhi-110016, along with Bio-Data and all original documents in support of their qualifications and experience. No TA/DA shall be paid for attending the interview.

Assistant Registrar (Admn.) SLBSNSU, New Delhi

## Copy to:

- All the Members of Bharatiya Bhasha Samiti, TIFAC at 3rd floor, Á' Wing, Vishwakarma Bhawan, IIT-D Campus, New Delhi-110016.
- The Deputy Secretary(Languages), Ministry of Education, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.
- Chief Vigilance Officer.
- System Administrator(Computer Centre, SLBSNSU, New Delhi- with a request to place this Notifciation on the website of SLBSNSU, New Delhi for information of all concerned.
- OSD to V.C.
- P.S. to V.C./Registrar/Finance Officer.

Concerned file.

Assistant Registrar (Admin.) SLBSNSU, New Delhi

Sh. Saelin Page 2 of 2